
OAKDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEDIA BULLETIN
Thursday, September 4, 2025

Page 1

09/05/2025

00:45 Emergency Med Srv                                      2509040001
Occurred on Buckaroo Ct. POSS HAVING KIDNEY ISSUES - SHARP PAIN UNDER RIGHT RIBCAGE DEEP 
DULL PAIN DOING IN TH GROIN AREA - PAIN KEEPS GETTING WORSE
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

01:20 415E PC  Noise Disturbance                             2509040002
Occurred at River Paradise Mobile Estates on Old Stockton Rd. RP ADV THE MALES AT THE ABOVE ADDR 
ARE STILL YELLING AND SCREAMING.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

04:40 Traffic Stop                                           2509040004
Officer initiated activity at E D St/N 6TH Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

05:05 647F  PC  Public Intoxication                          2509040005
Occurred at Fit Republic on E F St. TWO X'S  HBD ONE CARRYING BOTTLE OF ALCOHOL AND WERE 
TRYING TO SIGN UP FOR MEMBERSHIP - RP ADV THEY STARTED WALKING OFF IN THE PARKING LOT 
WHEN RP STARTED TO CALL AND DID NOT SEE THEIR DOT - NO LONGER HAS EYES ON THEM.  
Disposition: UTL/GOA.

07:09 488 PC Petty Theft                                     2509040006
Occurred at **10-21**OAKDALE Police Department on N 3RD Av. X CAME 10-19 TO REPT THE DAY 
BEFORE YEST SHE PARKED HER VEH NEAR THE PD  WAS BROKEN INTO BY UNK SUBJ(S), VEH KEYS 
TAKEN.  Disposition: Report to follow.

07:17 Public Assist                                          2509040007
Officer initiated activity at West F St / N. Lee Ave, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:21 Special Traffic Enforcement                            2509040008
Officer initiated activity at Ojhs, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

07:22 Extra Patrol                                           2509040009
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:27 Bicycle Stop                                           2509040010
Officer initiated activity at E G St/S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA. 2 BIKE.  Disposition: Cite.

07:28 Bicycle Stop                                           2509040011
Officer initiated activity at Sierra View Elementary, E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

07:34 Bicycle Stop                                           2509040012
Officer initiated activity at Ojhs, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA. X3.  Disposition: Cite.

07:36 Bicycle Stop                                           2509040013
Officer initiated activity at E D St/N Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

07:40 Bicycle Stop                                           2509040014
Officer initiated activity at Ventanas  Av/E G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Abated.

07:43 Bicycle Stop                                           2509040015
Officer initiated activity at S Maag Av/E G St, Oakdale, CA. E - BIKE.  Disposition: Report to follow.

07:45 911 Hang up                                            2509040016
Occurred at Raley's on E F St. IMMEDIATE  HANG UP ON 911, ATTD TO C/B TWICE, NO ANS - WENT TO 
VM - LVM TO C/B STAY ON THE LINE & ADV OF EMERG OR TO CALL OPD NON EMERG IF NOT EMERG 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

07:47 Traffic Stop                                           2509040017
Officer initiated activity at N 1ST Av/E F St, Oakdale, CA. Golf cart.  Disposition: Report to follow.

07:55 Traffic Stop                                           2509040018
Officer initiated activity at E G St/S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA. GOLF CART.  Disposition: Cite.

07:57 Traffic Stop                                           2509040019
Officer initiated activity at S Maag Av/E G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.
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08:02 Traffic Stop                                           2509040020
Officer initiated activity at Sierra View Elementary, E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

08:03 Area Check                                             2509040021
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:13 10-37 Susp Person                                      2509040022
Occurred at Jerrys Motel on E F St. X IFO LOC APPEARS TO BE UNDRR UNFLU OF SOMETHING, LOOKS 
LIKE SHE MIGHT RUN INTO TRAFFIC, ARMY PANTS AND WHI SHIRT.  Disposition: Field Interrogation.

08:31 Contemp Disoby Crt Order                               2509040023
Occurred on Cabernet Dr. RP IN LOBBY REQ TO SPEAK TO OFCR TO PRESS CHARGES FOR 166.4.  
Disposition: Report to follow.

08:32 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2509040024
Occurred on W Greger St. BLK LAB & TAN PUG IN THE ALLEWAY BEH THIS RESD - ATD TO CATCH, BUT 
KEEP RUNNING INTO THE STREET & RUNNING AWAY FRM HER, UTL THE OWNERS.  Disposition: 
UTL/GOA.

08:37 Animal Incident                                        2509040025
Occurred on E J St. NBR'S 3 DOGS, 1 WAS A PUPPY, GOT OUT THRU A HOLE IN THE FENCE AT ABOVE 
ADD - RP GOT THEM ALL BACK INTO THEIR YD, BUT DIDN'T APPEAR THEY HAD FOOD/WATER & ARE 
BEING VERY NEGLECTED - DOG FECES ALL OVER THE BACKYARD &  RP ATTD TO CONT THE OWNERS, 
BUT NO ANS AT THE DOOR.  Disposition: UNABLE TO CONTACT.

08:40 Lift Assist                                            2509040026
Occurred on N 6TH Av. FOUND X ON THE GRND IFO RESD, NEG INJS - BRUISING 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

08:41 Information                                            2509040027
Officer initiated activity at Barton Pkwy, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

09:06 Public Assist                                          2509040028
Officer initiated activity at Sierra View Elementary, E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

09:22 Emergency Med Srv                                      2509040029
Occurred on E E St. GRND DTR NOT EVEN 2YRS --- POSS TOOK PSYCH MEDS WHEN PILL BOTTLE 
KNOCKED OVER - ALOC   
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

09:27 code enforcement                                       2509040030
Occurred on Ada Wy. BROKEN LEAKING PIPE IN FRONT YARD AND MOSQ. DUE TO STANDING WATER.  
Disposition: Information provided.

09:34 10-64s Subpoena Service                                2509040031
Officer initiated activity at W I St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: No action.

09:42 Fraudulent Use of Access Card/Account Info             2509040032
Occurred at *10-21* on E J St. RP ADV SOMEONE OPENED ACCOUNT UNDER HER NAME FOR CREDIT 
CARD AND CHECK CASHED IN HER NAME.  Disposition: Report to follow.

09:46 Animal Incident                                        2509040033
Occurred on Prince Norman Wy. RP ADV HER SON LEFT A DOG AT HER HOUSE AND SHE DOES NOT 
WANT IT AND HE IS REFUSING TO GET IT, RP ADV SHE CANT CARE FOR IT.  Disposition: Animal picked 
up/Impounded.

09:56 COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING                            2509040034
Officer initiated activity at The Learning Tree, Poplar St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

09:58 Public Assist                                          2509040035
Officer initiated activity at Ojhs Maintenance Shed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
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10:11 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2509040036
Occurred on North Rose Brook Dr. RP ADV DOA CAT IN ROADWAY//PLCD IN BLK TRASHBAG NEAR 
SIDEWALK.  Disposition: Animal picked up/Impounded.

10:20 Parking Comp                                           2509040037
Occurred at S Maag Av/Lando Dr. RP ADV WHI PICKUP W RED TRAILER ATTACHED HAS BEEN PRKD AT 
LOC FOR OVER A WEEK.  Disposition: Information provided.

10:27 Area Check                                             2509040038
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

10:27 Animal Incident                                        2509040039
Occurred on Farinelli Pkwy South. OPPOSSUM IN DRIVEWAY.  Disposition: Animal picked up/Impounded.

10:36 Extra Patrol                                           2509040040
Occurred at 9/5-9/10 on E C St.  Disposition: Pending.

10:44 911 Hang up                                            2509040041
Occurred on Wood Av. OPEN 911 LINE - SOUNDED LIKE SOMEONE MOVED, THEN COMPLETE SILENCE, 
NOTHING SUPCIR HEARD- NEG ANS TO 911 GREETING - WILL ATC   
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

10:56 Cite Sign Off                                          2509040042
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

11:04 Public Assist                                          2509040043
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. RP IS 10-19 REQING TO SPK W/SOMEONE ABT 
GETTING CODE ENFORCEMENT OFCR CALLED ON HIM FREQ - BLVS HARASSMENT.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

11:12 Susp Circ                                              2509040044
Officer initiated activity at Alliance Worknet, W F St, Oakdale, CA. OUT W 1 SLUMPED OVER //11-41 CODE 2.  
Disposition: Abated.

11:25 Public Assist                                          2509040045
Occurred at **dets/W.c.** Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. RP IN THE LOBBY REQING TO SPK 
W/DETS ABT .  Disposition: Assist Completed.

11:27 Susp Circ                                              2509040046
Occurred on Oakdale. RP ADV HE HAS PROOF OF  SENDING INAPPROPRIATE PICS TO MINOR//RP DOES 
NOT KNOW ANY OTHER INFO ON SUBJ//RP LIVES IN NEW YORK//MINOR GOES BY  ON DISCORD.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:08 Emergency Med Srv                                      2509040047
Occurred on S 5TH Av. X W/CELLULITIS & HAS WOUND INFECTION - ANTIBIOTICS NOT WORKING 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

12:30 Special Traffic Enforcement                            2509040048
Officer initiated activity at S 5TH Av/E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:35 Traffic Stop                                           2509040049
Officer initiated activity at E J St/S Sierra Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

12:35 Traffic Stop                                           2509040050
Officer initiated activity at Morgan Phd, S Oak Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

12:37 Emergency Med Srv                                      2509040051
Occurred on West Av. 74 yo male not feeling well diff breathing//tnsf to co.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other 
agency.

13:01 Special Traffic Enforcement                            2509040052
Officer initiated activity at E D St/N Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
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13:09 Parking Comp                                           2509040053
Occurred on E I St. (Hundred block.) whi truck a gold boat prkd on rdwy for over a week.  Disposition: 
Information provided.

13:12 Traffic Stop                                           2509040054
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale Rodeo Grounds, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

13:22 Cite Sign Off                                          2509040055
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. BOATERS LICENSE.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

13:32 Traffic Stop                                           2509040056
Officer initiated activity at National Guard Armory, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

13:36 Area Check                                             2509040057
Officer initiated activity at Fair Oaks Park, Poplar St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

13:44 Traffic Stop                                           2509040058
Officer initiated activity at Latter Day Saints, E A St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

13:50 Traffic Stop                                           2509040059
Officer initiated activity at Jerrys Motel, Johnson Av/E F St, Oakdale, CA. TRYING TO CATCH UP W/BLK 
CHEVY AVALANCHE EB FRM THE MOTEL.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

14:09 Traffic Stop                                           2509040060
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

14:18 10-48 Person Down                                      2509040061
Officer initiated activity at N 2ND Av/E E St, Oakdale, CA. SUBJ DOWN, POSS HEAT STROKE.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

14:29 Public Assist                                          2509040062
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av.  Disposition: Information provided.

14:33 911 Hang up                                            2509040063
Occurred on N Hills Ct. C/B & LEFT MSG TO C/B IF EMERG OR TO CALL BACK ON NON EMERG PD LINE 
IF L/E ASSIST NEEDED & NOT EMERG 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Log note.

14:38 Area Check                                             2509040064
Occurred at House Of Beef on N 3RD Av. POSS 11550 JUST LEFT THE BUSN IN A SIL FORD XLT VAN   LS 
WB E ST.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

14:47 Cite Sign Off                                          2509040065
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. TRAILER REG.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:02 911 Hang up                                            2509040066
Occurred on Hi Tech Pkwy. OPEN 911 LINE - SOUNDS OF MALES POSS X TALKING - NOTHING SUPCIR, 
JUST NORMAL CONVO - BLV POCKET DIAL 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

15:09 Animal Incident                                        2509040067
Occurred at **10-21** on La Mesa St. REPTING THAT FOR PAST 2 DAYS, HAVE FOUND 2 OF HER CATS 
DECEASED  - BLV POSS BEING POISONED.  Disposition: Information provided.

15:17 488 PC Petty Theft                                     2509040068
Occurred at **10-21** on Plumcrest Ct. OCCD SOMETIME BTWN TUES AND TODAY - NOTIFIED OF POSS 
FRAUD CHGS ON 2 OF HER CC'S
Disposition: Pending.

15:26 Public Assist                                          2509040069
Occurred at *Wc*oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av.  Disposition: Information provided.
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15:45 Public Assist                                          2509040070
Occurred at *10-21* on E E St. MANDATED REPORTER NEEDING TO REPORT 17 MONTH OLD  MEDI-
FLIGHTED IN FOR INGESTION OF MEDICATION.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:46 Assist Outside Agency                                  2509040071
Occurred on Partridge Sq. ESCALON PD OFC REQ ASSIST AROUND 8 PM TO CONTACT OCCUPANTS OF 
ABOVE-LISTED ADDRESS TO SEE WHO IS LIVING THERE.   Disposition: Secure.

16:07 10-37 Susp Person                                      2509040072
Occurred at Appaloosa Av/Speer St. MALE ON A BLU BIKE W SMALL TRAILER RIDING AROUND AREA 
BLK SHIRT JEANS BABSEBALL HAT W KNIFE ON HIP GOING UP TO HOUSES TO THE DOORS AND NBRS 
ARENT HOME LSH WB ON E D.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

16:19 Emergency Med Srv                                      2509040073
Occurred at Oak Haven Senior Apts on E A St. 73 YO X POSS HAD A STROKE //TNSF TO EMS.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

16:40 Delayed T/C                                            2509040074
Occurred at House Of Beef on N 3RD Av. REPTING TC THAT OCCD 09/04/2025 ARND 1600 - 2018 MAZDA 
SPORT  VS CHEVY TRK.  Disposition: Report to follow.

16:43 602 PC  Tresspassing                                   2509040075
Occurred at Tractor Supply on E F St. Rp adv there is a hma straw hat, neon grn shirt in pklot trying to sell fruit, 
rp has asked him 3 times to leave premise and he wont has been there since 10am.  Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

16:50 Parking Comp                                           2509040076
Occurred on Pedersen Rd. BLUISH/GRN SUV  PKD IN THE FIRE LANE FOR PAST FEW HRS - RP ADVING 
R/O WORKS AT CONAGRA.  Disposition: Cite.

17:05 20002 VC Hit & Run                                     2509040077
Occurred at Quik Stop Market #73 on E F St. REPTING FEW MINS AGO DRK COLORED TEAL SEDAN UNK 
PLT RP WAS WALKING ACROSS THE CROSS WALK WHEN VEH HIT HIS FRNT TIRE, ALMOST HIT HIM - 
NEG INJS THO - LS SB YOSEM FRM THE H-B. RP EMPLY OF BIKE SHOP & WENT THERE FOR CONT - 
WAITING IN THE PLOT - RP WRNG BLK HAT, STONE WASHED BIKE SHOP SHIRT & JEANS.  Disposition: 
Report to follow.

17:09 Public Assist                                          2509040078
Occurred at *10-21* on W J St. Spanish speaker- wanting to report verbal abuse that occd yesterday by  rp 
landlord //rp was evicted and they had an agreement to return key by 9/2/25 and rp left key in his mailbox 
09/01/25 he then called her and began calling her and family derogatory names, husband and dtr heard 
convo//req to speak to ofcr as they do not feel safe as landlord is rp husband cousin are afraid of what he might 
do.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

17:30 Information                                            2509040079
Occurred on Warnerville Rd. UNOCCPD GRY HONDA CIVIC UNK PLT APPS TO HAVE BEEN INVD IN A TC.  
Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

18:54 Area Check                                             2509040080
Occurred on Caballos Ct. MALE POSS ON HS DRIVING STREET SWEEPER UP AND DOWN THE COURT.  
Disposition: Secure.

19:13 Extra Patrol                                           2509040081
Officer initiated activity at Raley's, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

19:15 911 Hang up                                            2509040082
Occurred at T L Davis Sports Complex on Warnerville Rd. SPOKE W  WHO ADV NEG EMERGENCY SHE IS 
NOT SURE WHY HER PH CALLED
Wireless E911 Call:.  Disposition: Cancelled.

20:33 Traffic Stop                                           2509040083
Officer initiated activity at Poplar St/Laurel Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.
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20:46 Emergency Med Srv                                      2509040084
Occurred at River Paradise Mobile on Old Stockton Rd. 95 YO MALE W SEVERE LEG PAIN 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Cancelled.

20:48 Emergency Med Srv                                      2509040085
Occurred at Astoria Senior Living on Laurel Av. RESID FEELING SICK AND VERY PALE
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

20:55 Repossessed Vehicle                                    2509040086
Occurred at 310 Johnson Av on Johnson Av. GRY 2024 CHEV SILV 4DR, OWNER AWARE,  VIN VER.  
Disposition: Log note.

21:00 911 Hang up                                            2509040087
Occurred at Sierra Railroad on S Sierra Av. 911 OPEN LINE - NO ANSWER TO GREETING - SOME SOUNDS OF 
SHUFFLES BUT NO VOICES HEARD // UNABLE TO CB DUE TO 911 ONLY.  Disposition: Log note.

21:10 10-57V Vicious Animal                                  2509040088
Occurred on Etherington Ct. RP ADV NBRS DOG KILLED RPS DOG - NO VIDEO EVIDENCE BUT RPS FENCE 
WAS KNOCKED DOWN AND NBRS DOG IS KNOWN TO BE AGRESSIVE.  Disposition: UNABLE TO 
CONTACT.

21:17 10-57i Injured Animal                                  2509040089
Occurred at Wienerschnitzel on E F St. DOG WAS HIT BY VEH STILL APPEARS TO BE ALIVE, RP GOT HIM 
OUT OF THE ST BUT IT IS RUNNING AWAY FROM RP DOWN HALLMAN
Wireless E911 Call:.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

21:18 Repossessed Vehicle                                    2509040090
Occurred on Willowood Dr. 2014 WHI GMC SIERRA 1500  // VIN VERI // OWNER UNAWARE.  Disposition: 
Log note.

21:20 911 Hang up                                            2509040091
Occurred on Gilbert Av. TRIED TO GRAB RPS ARM AND ARGUING W HER
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

21:21 911 Hang up                                            2509040092
Occurred on Gilbert Av. STATING GF  IS MAKING STUFF UP & SEP FROM X, AT HIS COUSINS 
HOUSE//MALE DISCONNECTED
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

21:48 23103 VC  Reckless Driving                             2509040093
Occurred at S Yosemite Av/E J St. TRUCK HAULING ANOTHER TRUCK ON A TRAILER  NO LIGHTS ON 
TRAILER- RP WITNESSED TRUCK ALMOST HIT ANOTHER VEHIC DOT EB ON J
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

22:32 Repossessed Vehicle                                    2509040094
Occurred at Oakdale II Apartments on N Lee Av. BRO 2017 HYUN SANTA FE 4DR, OWNER NOT AWARE , 
VIN VER.  Disposition: Log note.

22:46 11-83 Traff Coll - Unk details                         2509040095
Occurred at Main Lights on S Yosemite Av/E F St. MULT VEH TC POSS 3
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.
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22:47 11-83 Traff Coll - Unk details                         2509040096
Occurred at Main Lights on S Yosemite Av/E F St. RP INVOLVED IN SILV SCION, UNKN IF AMB NEEDED - 
RPS CAR IS SMOKING - CHEST PAIN
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

23:09 415E PC  Noise Disturbance                             2509040097
Occurred on E A St. RPS NBR AT ABOVE ADDR "LOUDLY WASHING HIS CAR" AND PLAYING MUSIC.  
Disposition: Quiet on arrival.

23:34 Susp Circ                                              2509040098
Occurred on Melva Av. SOUNDS LIKE SOMEONE TRYING TO BREAK IN, RP HEARS SCRATCHING AND 
POUNDING ON DOOR
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Secure.

23:51 Repossessed Vehicle                                    2509040099
Occurred on Maxwell Av. WHI 2017 JEEP PATROIT 4D  // VIN VERI // OWNER UNAWARE.  Disposition: 
Vehicle towed.

23:59 Traffic Stop                                           2509040100
Officer initiated activity at N 1ST Av/Walnut St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.


